January 2013 Obituaries
Absent Friends obituary details are supplied by British Airways Pensions

First name Last Name Job Description

Munawar
Kenneth G
Brian C
Leslie A
VG
Jaswant K
James R
Rita M

R K
Kenneth G
Winnifred IP
Gordon F
Eric W
Alan C
Jennifer A
Capt John MD
Lou

Peter W
Michael J
John
Alfredo
Peter O
Bernard
Joan M
Eamonn D
Dennis R
John
Jean S
David J
Cyril C
Maud E
Anthony
Harinder K
J

Allan
George F
T

Roy K
Norma S
Terence A
Capt Anthony
Thomas J
James W
John
John W
Brian
Michael J
Colin

PM
Geoffrey CJ
Norman H
Gordon W
Elizabeth
Anthony P
Dean

Ahmed
Ansell
Arnold
Beak
Beesley
Bhachoo
Bird
Blatchley
Boyce
Bridges
Chaloner
Clarke
Clements
Collier

Coulling-Birkett

Cowell
Cox
Croxford
Curwood
Davidson
Denardo
Deverson
Devine
Dickie
Doran
Downes
Duncan
Edinborough
Epton
Evans
Foster
Gaydon
Gill
Gilmore
Gleave
Goodall
Gracie
Grainger
Gregory
Griffiths
Gronert
Hamilton
Harker
Hawkins
Hayward
Henderson
Hill
Hillman
Hills
Hudspith
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Kamm
Keris

Storekeeper
Maintenance Worker
Senior Engineer
Production Assistant
Foreman

Catering Attendant
Controller

Aircraft Engineer

Pilot Officer

Aircraft Engineer
Catering Attendant
Sales Representative
Production Assistant
Reservations Manager
Administration

Senior Captain

Senior Material Supplier
Driver / Administrator
Technical Manager
Pilot Officer

Senior Passenger Agent
Pilot Officer

Senior Storekeeper
Cabin Crew

Ground Service Worker
Project Support

Team Leader

Capacity Services Office
Senior Engineering Officer
Engineering Unit
Administrator

Licensed Engineer
Assembly Operator
Catering Assistant
Team Leader
Purchasing Officer
Engineering Unit

Team Leader Catering
Senior Manager
Engineering Supervisor
Senior Captain
Chauffeur

Senior Manager

Motor Transport Driver
Ground Services
Customer Services Agent
Licenced Aircraft Engineer
Fleet Co-ordinator
Enginerring Supervisor
Supply Manager
Manager

Maintenance Operative
IT Engineer

Aircraft Dispatcher
Turnaround Manager

Date Left
Company

31/12/1982
25/03/1983
30/08/1986
24/10/1981
30/11/1981
06/02/1982
23/04/1983
31/01/1991
10/03/1976
31/03/1989
31/03/1980
30/06/1991
24/10/1981
31/03/1982
31/03/1999
04/04/1987
27/11/2008
30/04/1996
31/10/1996
30/06/1975
30/06/1991
31/08/1975
31/03/1983
28/10/1984
31/03/1983
31/08/1996
25/01/2013
31/08/1991
25/07/1989
30/04/1978
30/09/1977
10/04/1987
01/01/1988
30/11/1979
30/11/1996
14/02/1986
10/06/1955
31/03/1991
21/07/1977
30/06/1980
30/07/1983
30/06/1995
31/03/1977
31/07/1989
10/05/1991
31/03/1983
31/03/1993
31/05/2009
30/09/1970
31/03/1996
31/03/1981
15/07/1994
30/09/2011
07/07/1991
11/01/2013

Length of
Service

10
15
39
20
33
11
23
13
5

38
7

31
28
35
29
28
32
10
43
28
14
8

28
10
6

31
9

25
18
8

13
7

10
6

31
34
2

13
29
33
19
16
18
20
16
19
37
43
8

29
36
23
28
30
25



Eleanor M
Cecil BJ
Karen
Cecil M
Jean |
Kathleen M
Michael J
Mary O
Kathryn
Anthony A
Clarence G
James
Barbara
William H
Ajit S
Abdulkarim
Gary KP
Nigel AP
Frederick W
William
Sarah A
Godrej M
William R
Joy
Thomas H
Harry O
Robert J
Gladys J
Rattan S
SB

Eileen T
David G
CVL

Brian
Geoffrey F
Hannah D
Maud |
Ronald
Leon M
Peter M
Frederick W
Keith
Joyce S
Pal

Robert G
Cyril W
Bryan J
Julie MJ
Tilak R
Harold F
Alexandra
Norman
Capt Oswald
Lillian M
John WJ
Hubert
Charles H
Capt Gordon C

Keyworth
Kirk
Lysakowska
Mack
Matthews
McCarney
McEvoy
McKenzie
McKinstrie
McLeod
Middleton
Mitchell
Morris
Murphy
Nagah
Nathani
Neville
Ogden
Oliver
Oram
Painter
Pardivala
Pardoe
Payne
Perkins
Peters
Priddey
Raabe
Rai
Renouf
Ritchie
Roberts
Roberts
Rolfe
Rowe
Sharpe
Simpson
Smith
Snapes
Spencer
Spicer
Strachan
Street
Thind
Thomas
Thornes
Turner
Turner
Vig

Vyse
Wears
Webber
Weisz
Weller
White
Williams
Winterbourne
Woodwar

Senior Clerk

Belts Loader

Senior First Officer
Engineering Supervisor
Supervisor
Administration
Production Assistant
Administration

Cabin Crew

Licenced Engineer
Upholsterer

Senior Engineering Officer
Administration

Section Supervisor
Storekeeper
Engineering Unit
Passenger Agent
Cabin Crew Regional
Senior Engineer
Engineering Manager
Adminisration

Senior Material Supplier
Engineering

Secretary

Senior Engineering Officer
Senior Training Officer
Senior Storekeeper
Secretary

Supervisor

Customer Services
Cabin Crew

Cargo Services
Senior Manager

Team Leader
Engineer
Administration
Administration

Senior Storekeeper
Aircraft Engineer
Director

Cabin Crew

Team Leader
Administration
Storesman
Adminisrator

Senior Manager
Senior Technician
Purser

Senior Technician
Maintenance Engineer
Catering Attendant
Electrician

Captain

Administrator

Engineering Superintendent

Senior Manager
Senior Manager
Captain

30/06/1980
01/01/1988
09/02/2007
30/11/1973
30/11/1981
28/01/1974
31/03/1983
30/11/1979
30/06/2003
30/11/2003
30/11/1981
13/05/1984
31/10/1989
31/12/1980
01/01/1988
09/02/1996
30/04/1983
30/06/1998
30/11/1987
31/12/2008
30/04/1976
24/06/1998
31/12/1997
04/04/1980
12/04/1991
31/10/1982
31/10/1981
17/03/1989
31/12/1981
08/09/1979
31/03/1966
31/12/1998
18/06/1976
30/04/1991
01/04/1958
07/01/1977
31/07/1987
30/11/1981
31/07/1984
31/10/1999
30/06/1977
30/09/1991
30/04/1985
06/02/1982
30/11/2000
31/07/1977
30/09/1996
14/07/1991
30/09/1999
01/01/1988
28/02/1981
30/06/1981
21/09/1988
31/07/1986
31/05/1980
31/03/1974
31/05/1977
30/06/1976

14

31
13
12

26
17
36
26
26
21
25
13

20
29
37
10
25
18

22
20
18
14
16

15
29
16
29
11
10
22
30
32
31
22
34

11
31
34
31
16
27
12
11
14
35
14
34
26
30



