January 2013 Obituaries Absent Friends obituary details are supplied by British Airways Pensions

First name	Last Name	Job Description	Age	Date Left Company	Length of Service
Munawar	Ahmed	Storekeeper	84	31/12/1982	10
Kenneth G	Ansell	Maintenance Worker	89	25/03/1983	15
Brian C	Arnold	Senior Engineer	81	30/08/1986	39
Leslie A	Beak	Production Assistant	93	24/10/1981	20
V G	Beesley	Foreman	91	30/11/1981	33
Jaswant K	Bhachoo	Catering Attendant	80	06/02/1982	11
James R	Bird	Controller	85	23/04/1983	23
Rita M	Blatchley	Aircraft Engineer	82	31/01/1991	13
RK	Boyce	Pilot Officer	67	10/03/1976	5
Kenneth G	Bridges	Aircraft Engineer	87	31/03/1989	38
Winnifred IP	Chaloner	Catering Attendant	92	31/03/1980	7
Gordon F	Clarke	Sales Representative	80	30/06/1991	31
Eric W	Clements	Production Assistant	94	24/10/1981	28
Alan C	Collier	Reservations Manager	86	31/03/1982	35
Jennifer A		ett Administration	64	31/03/1999	29
Capt John MD	Cowell	Senior Captain	80	04/04/1987	28
Lou	Cox	Senior Material Supplier	69	27/11/2008	32
Peter W	Croxford	Driver / Administrator	81	30/04/1996	10
Michael J	Curwood	Technical Manager	76	31/10/1996	43
John	Davidson	Pilot Officer	92	30/06/1975	28
Alfredo	Denardo	Senior Passenger Agent	73	30/06/1991	14
Peter O	Deverson	Pilot Officer	90	31/08/1975	8
Bernard	Devine	Senior Storekeeper	84	31/03/1983	28
Joan M	Dickie	Cabin Crew	63	28/10/1984	10
Eamonn D	Doran	Ground Service Worker	72	31/03/1983	6
Dennis R	Downes	Project Support	72	31/08/1996	31
John	Duncan	Team Leader	50	25/01/2013	9
Jean S	Edinborough	Capacity Services Office	76	31/08/1991	25
David J	Epton	Senior Engineering Office		25/07/1989	18
Cyril C	Evans	Engineering Unit	96	30/04/1978	8
Maud E	Foster	Administrator	91	30/09/1977	13
Anthony	Gaydon	Licensed Engineer	71 70	10/04/1987	7
Harinder K	Gill	Assembly Operator	76 70	01/01/1988	10
J Allan	Gilmore	Catering Assistant	79 73	30/11/1979	6 31
	Gleave	Team Leader	73 87	30/11/1996 14/02/1986	34
George F T	Goodall	Purchasing Officer			2
Roy K	Gracie	Engineering Unit	90 76	10/06/1955	13
Norma S	Grainger Gregory	Team Leader Catering Senior Manager	90	31/03/1991 21/07/1977	29
Terence A	Griffiths	Engineering Supervisor	93	30/06/1980	33
Capt Anthony	Gronert	Senior Captain	79	30/07/1983	19
Thomas J	Hamilton	Chauffeur	82	30/06/1995	16
James W	Harker	Senior Manager	84	31/03/1977	18
John	Hawkins	Motor Transport Driver	85	31/07/1989	20
John W	Hayward	Ground Services	71	10/05/1991	16
Brian	Henderson	Customer Services Agent	77	31/03/1983	19
Michael J	Hill	Licenced Aircraft Engineer		31/03/1993	37
Colin	Hillman	Fleet Co-ordinator	65	31/05/2009	43
P M	Hills	Enginerring Supervisor	81	30/09/1970	8
Geoffrey CJ	Hudspith	Supply Manager	81	31/03/1996	29
Norman H	Johnson	Manager	93	31/03/1981	36
Gordon W	Jones	Maintenance Operative	83	15/07/1994	23
Elizabeth	Jones	IT Engineer	50	30/09/2011	28
Anthony P	Kamm	Aircraft Dispatcher	78	07/07/1991	30
Dean	Keris	Turnaround Manager	44	11/01/2013	25

Eleanor M	Keyworth	Senior Clerk	90	30/06/1980	14
Cecil BJ	Kirk	Belts Loader	84	01/01/1988	22
Karen	Lysakowska	Senior First Officer	43	09/02/2007	8
Cecil M	Mack	Engineering Supervisor	97	30/11/1973	31
Jean I	Matthews	Supervisor	83	30/11/1981	13
Kathleen M	McCarney	Administration	82	28/01/1974	12
Michael J	McEvoy	Production Assistant	86	31/03/1983	28
Mary O	McKenzie	Administration	87	30/11/1979	26
Kathryn	McKinstrie	Cabin Crew	64	30/06/2003	17
Anthony A	McLeod	Licenced Engineer	68	30/11/2003	36
•	Middleton		92	30/11/1981	26
Clarence G	Mitchell	Upholsterer Senior Engineering Officer	82 82		26
James		•		13/05/1984	
Barbara	Morris	Administration	75 05	31/10/1989	21
William H	Murphy	Section Supervisor	95	31/12/1980	25
Ajit S	Nagah	Storekeeper	80	01/01/1988	13
Abdulkarim	Nathani	Engineering Unit	53	09/02/1996	7
Gary KP	Neville	Passenger Agent	66	30/04/1983	7
Nigel AP	Ogden	Cabin Crew Regional	58	30/06/1998	20
Frederick W	Oliver	Senior Engineer	83	30/11/1987	29
William	Oram	Engineering Manager	57	31/12/2008	37
Sarah A	Painter	Adminisration	93	30/04/1976	10
Godrej M	Pardivala	Senior Material Supplier	79	24/06/1998	25
William R	Pardoe	Engineering	73	31/12/1997	18
Joy	Payne	Secretary	82	04/04/1980	5
Thomas H	Perkins	Senior Engineering Officer	75	12/04/1991	22
Harry O	Peters	Senior Training Officer	90	31/10/1982	20
Robert J	Priddey	Senior Storekeeper	92	31/10/1981	18
Gladys J	Raabe	Secretary	82	17/03/1989	14
Rattan S	Rai	Supervisor	71	31/12/1981	16
SB	Renouf	Customer Services	79	08/09/1979	5
Eileen T	Ritchie	Cabin Crew	88	31/03/1966	15
David G	Roberts	Cargo Services	76	31/12/1998	29
C VL	Roberts	Senior Manager	77	18/06/1976	16
Brian	Rolfe	Team Leader	77	30/04/1991	29
Geoffrey F	Rowe	Engineer	89	01/04/1958	11
Hannah D	Sharpe	Administration	87	07/01/1977	10
Maud I	Simpson	Administration	85	31/07/1987	22
Ronald	Smith	Senior Storekeeper	90	30/11/1981	30
Leon M			90 89		32
Peter M	Snapes	Aircraft Engineer Director	66	31/07/1984	31
Frederick W	Spencer		93	31/10/1999 30/06/1977	22
	Spicer	Cabin Crew			
Keith	Strachan	Team Leader	76 07	30/09/1991	34
Joyce S	Street	Administration	87	30/04/1985	6
Pal	Thind	Storesman	87	06/02/1982	11
Robert G	Thomas	Adminisrator	69	30/11/2000	31
Cyril W	Thornes	Senior Manager	93	31/07/1977	34
Bryan J	Turner	Senior Technician	74	30/09/1996	31
Julie MJ	Turner	Purser	58	14/07/1991	16
Tilak R	Vig	Senior Technician	78	30/09/1999	27
Harold F	Vyse	Maintenance Engineer	82	01/01/1988	12
Alexandra	Wears	Catering Attendant	89	28/02/1981	11
Norman	Webber	Electrician	83	30/06/1981	14
Capt Oswald	Weisz	Captain	84	21/09/1988	35
Lillian M	Weller	Administrator	83	31/07/1986	14
John WJ	White	Engineering Superintendent		31/05/1980	34
Hubert	Williams	Senior Manager	92	31/03/1974	26
Charles H	Winterbourne	Senior Manager	97	31/05/1977	30
Capt Gordon C	Woodwar	Captain	91	30/06/1976	29
1	= ===	•			